11-22-95P03:53 RCVD

WARRANTY DEED

Vol. 195 Page 32118

MTC 36559KR

9551

SAM W. MOORE and ROBERT ANDREWS, as tenants in common, Grantor(s) hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey JAMES L. MC CASHEN and RAELYN MAE MC CASHEN, husband and wife, Grantee(s) and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns the following described

real property, free of encumbrances except as specifically set forth herein in the County of KLAMATH and State of Oregon, to wit:

Lot 9 in Block 3 of TRACT 1060, SUN FOREST ESTATES, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon. TOGETHER WITH a 1963 ELCAR Mobile Home, Oregon License #X78241, Serial #S4470, which is firmly affixed to the real property described herein.

SUBJECT TO: all those items of record and those apparent upon the land, if any, as of the date of this deed and those shown below, if any: SUBJECT TO: Trust Deed dated November 1987, recorded November 17, 1987 in Volume M87, page 20820, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon in favor of Francisco Garcia Villegas, Beneficiary which the above named Grantees DO NOT agree to assume nor pay and the aboved named Grantors agree to hold Grantees harmless therefrom.

and the grantor will warrant and forever defend the said premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930.

The true and actual consideration for this conveyance is \$ 25,000.00.

Until a change is requested, all tax statements shall be sent to Grantee at the following address: HC 61 BOX 1271, LA PINE, OR 97739 31St

_ day of _October 19 95 ROBERT ANDREWS

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF OREGON

Dated this

COUNTY OF KLAMATH October 3/ 19 95

Personally appeared the above named

SAM W. MOORE and ROBERT ANDREWS

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their voluntary act.

SS.



Before me: Mar. Donie

Notary Public for <u>Oregon</u>

My commission expires 11-23-98

(seal)

Return to: JAMES L. MC CASHEN HC 61 BOX 1271 LA PINE OR 97739

11-22-00800.550 8600

Set yak

354 18

WARRANTY DEDE

1911年1月1日日本1月1日日 1911年日 1911年日

the Councy of McAustin and Stars of Dispinsion unda in de l'altre d'active, investigation de la provinci de l'al Grandertal autoritation d'active provintation de specification de la propertie de specification de la provinci de specification de la provinci de la p GRANGLUN) Segurt Jude, Dorgett, Sold and varweig JAMES L. NC (1. 1898) and RABLAK MAE NE CRUBER, Mesbane (e. 1. 877) BRA W. NOORE and LOBVICE RADRAWS, AS Endoures of Coston.

property described herein. Klameth Joursy, Gregon, TOGETACR WITH A 1963 KLUDE Substance Gigense (Krudel, Gerlal 251470, which in Lively afficed in ba for Stim block 3 of TableT 1960, our terest antwerd, on set is a substant place thereof on file in the affice of the Council time of the set of

favor of Pressinge Coreia Villegae, Receivedary Which was springed as in Volumo 1987, page 20320; Midrofilm Records of Flamach Casuly, and SUBJECT FOR ALL VIEWE LEBAR OF RECEVENT RET CLARE ADDRAVIDE (C. . anyther at the auto of this doed and taken there while, the at automate Tet Trust Deed Gated November 1997, passaded for the con-

and his grantes with request jord forever redard from the probability part and approximation (gained also taken violands and ever en-annadement, arothe reason of a listicity, ender the atrave see stored or or agree to hold Grantees heredone theredoes.

MARTINES OF OPERALS IN OF 130,000 VEBSORRE WER CODED DECREMENTS WHA POILER OF EXPORT SERVICES A SE CONSISTENCE OF ADDRESS OF CONSISTENCE OF A CONSISTENCE OF A CONSISTENCE OF A DESCRIPTION OF ADDRESS OF A DESCRIPTION OF A DES THIS THE FURNE ATTO AND FERRY USE OF THE PROPERTY DEPOSITION.

the brue and another consideration for three conversions, in the

farii o dhanar - picciusoidd, all bur pracensach skald is treat th Calman. Iallewing solfasoi 20 61 262 1971, tA PINS, OR GIPTI

Mountain Title Company

<u>3:53</u>

_at__

P_____M., and duly recorded in Vol. _____M95___ Deeds on Page _ 32118 Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk FEE \$35.00 By 5.2:

2 1<u>2003</u>1,

_ o'clock __

6

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss.

of

an en extern contensión

Filed for record at request of _

November

of

and the set of the set

COBLACE A SERVICE

Personally opposed the above needed

A.D., 1995

and servicewised of the forecrifte there were so be treated solutions THE REPORT OF ADDRESS PROVIDE

WA CONVICTION EXPLOSE NOA 37 10881 CONVICTION NO 030582 CONVICTION NO 030582 CONVICTION NO 030582 JOANNE MacDONALD and the second s

TY STAR OF STADE HC. CT BOX ISST

NYMES I': NC CHEREN KGLIILD CO:

196071

ed construction of pro-

Katary Derivation (1996)

1.1.21.20

Mr. State State State

the

22nd

day

32118-A